

Postdoctoral Research Fellow Position in Kidney Cancer Program

A postdoctoral training position is available in the laboratory of <u>Payal Kapur, M.D.</u>, in the department of Pathology at UT Southwestern Medical Center and the kidney cancer program at our cancer center to study kidney cancer biology. Our <u>laboratory</u> has several exciting projects related to kidney cancer.

UTSW is a leading institution in kidney cancer research that has generated vast number of exceptional resources over the last 10 years. These resources can be further tapped into to generate meaningful data that can advance science, help our patients, provide data for future grants, and place UTSW in the for front to cutting edge research. Our laboratory (Dr. Kapur and Rakheja will jointly recruit this candidate) works on kidney cancer. The applicant will be working of state-of-the-art clinical and 'omics' data sets, medical data records, and pathology images. The individual will help to quantitate morphology variables, develop assays and apply them to cutting-edge data being generated at UT Southwestern Medical Center to detect new clinical targets in kidney cancers. The candidate will contribute ideas to develop and analyze assays and pathology images, work with physicians on cutting-edge research, participate in collaborative projects, assist in preparing manuscripts and grants, and assist with establishing protocols and pipelines. The environment is highly stimulating intellectual environment for analytical methods development.

Candidates must hold a recent Ph.D. and/or M.D. degree. Experience in spatial biology and statistics methods leading to publication in peer-reviewed journals is recommended.

Information on our postdoctoral training program, benefits, and a virtual tour can be found at http://www.utsouthwestern.edu/postdocs.

Interested individuals should send a CV, statement of interests, and a list of three references to:

Dr. Payal Kapur, M.D.

Payal. Kapur @UTS outhwestern.edu

Lab URL: utsouthwestern.edu/kidneycancer

https://profiles.utsouthwestern.edu/profile/55066/payal-kapur.html

UT Southwestern Medical Center is committed to an educational and working environment that provides equal opportunity to all members of the University community. UT Southwestern prohibits unlawful discrimination, including discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, age, disability, genetic information, citizenship status, or veteran status. To learn more, please visit here.